SCHUYLKILL COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
221 S. CENTRE STREET
POTTSVILLE PA 17901

(570) 622-8240; FAX (570) 622-8248
WWW.SCMAWATER.COM

SEWER RATES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

DUE AND PAYABLE ON OR AFTER FEBRUARY 29, 2024

SEWER SERVICE AREA MONTHLY RATE
Branch/Cass $80.00/Month
Butler Township $67.00/Month
Deer Lake $82.00/Month
Gordon Borough $64.00/Month
Orwigsburg Tributary $82.00/Month
Tremont $67.00/Month
Seiders Hill $67.00/Month
Highridge Gravity $50.00/Month
Highridge Pumped $64.00/Month

SEWER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Sewer Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU)
Branch-Cass, Butler TWP, Gordon, Highridge, Seiders Hill, and Tremont

Deer Lake Sewer Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU)
Additional Sewer Tapping Fee per EDU for Villages at Deer Lake

Residential & Commercial New Sewer Connection Application Fee
Initial Commercial Utility Plan Review Fee

Additional Commercial Utility Plan Reviews Fee

Sewer Lateral Line Connection Fee

Sewer Lateral Line Connection Inspection Fee

Posting of Property Fee - Delinquent Account

Certification Fee

Missed Appointment Fee

Water Turn Off/On Charge for Non-Payment of Sewer

Fee to Prepare and File Municipal Lien
(Includes Court Costs to File and Satisfy Lien)

Attorney Fees for Collection Efforts other than filing liens
Including but not limited to Bankruptcy, Execution on
Liens, Civil Actions, Payment Plan Negotiations
Returned Payments (Due to various reasons (NSF, Account Closed, etc.)

M:\SCMA\SCMA Rates and Fees\Rates Effective 2024\SCMA - Sewer Monthly and Misc Rates 2024

Charge
$3,000.00

$3,000.00
$700.00

$100.00
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
$25.00
$30.00
$25.00
$100.00
$125.00

$150.00/hour

$25.00


http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/
http://www.scmawater.com/

