

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 221 S. CENTRE STREET POTTSVILLE PA 17901

(570) 622-8240; FAX (570) 622-8248 WWW.SCMAWATER.COM

SEWER RATES

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 DUE AND PAYABLE ON OR AFTER FEBRUARY 29, 2024

SEWER SERVICE AREA	MONTHLY RATE
Branch/Cass	\$80.00/Month
Butler Township	\$67.00/Month
Deer Lake	\$82.00/Month
Gordon Borough	\$64.00/Month
Orwigsburg Tributary	\$82.00/Month
Tremont	\$67.00/Month
Seiders Hill	\$67.00/Month
Highridge Gravity	\$50.00/Month
Highridge Pumped	\$64.00/Month

SEWER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

OLIVEIX IMPOSEED IN INCOLO	<u>Charge</u>
Sewer Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) Branch-Cass, Butler TWP, Gordon, Highridge, Seiders Hill, and Tremont	\$3,000.00
Deer Lake Sewer Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) Additional Sewer Tapping Fee per EDU for Villages at Deer Lake	\$3,000.00 \$700.00
Residential & Commercial New Sewer Connection Application Fee	\$100.00
Initial Commercial Utility Plan Review Fee	Actual Cost
Additional Commercial Utility Plan Reviews Fee	Actual Cost
Sewer Lateral Line Connection Fee	Actual Cost
Sewer Lateral Line Connection Inspection Fee	Actual Cost
Posting of Property Fee - Delinquent Account	\$25.00
Certification Fee	\$30.00
Missed Appointment Fee	\$25.00
Water Turn Off/On Charge for Non-Payment of Sewer	\$100.00
Fee to Prepare and File Municipal Lien (Includes Court Costs to File and Satisfy Lien)	\$125.00
Attorney Fees for Collection Efforts other than filing liens Including but not limited to Bankruptcy, Execution on Liens, Civil Actions, Payment Plan Negotiations	\$150.00/hour
Returned Payments (Due to various reasons (NSF, Account Closed, etc.)	\$25.00